
 

हैदराबाद विश्वविद्यालय 

UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD 

(A Central University established in 1974 by an Act of Parliament) 
 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION 

NO. UH/RECTT./NT/2024–03 DATED 20/06/2024 
 

With Reference to the Employment Notification cited above published on the 

University Website, the applicants may note the following: 

1.  

An additional post of Junior Office Assistant–1 (OBC) is added to the existing 

notification. Thus, the total number of Junior Office Assistant posts notified 

will stand at 15 (SC–2; ST–2; OBC–4; EWS–1; PwBD-HH–1; UR–5). 

2.  
The maximum age limit for the post of Senior System Analyst may be noted 

as 50 years. 

3.  

Due to administrative reasons, the post of Assistant Security Officer–1 (UR) 

stands withdrawn. The application fee of the candidates who have paid will be 

refunded in due course. 

 

The extended last date for submission of online 

applications and payment of registration fee: 
31/07/2024 till 05:30 P.M. 

Link for submitting online application: https://uohydnt.samarth.edu.in 

University website link for the Notification & Corrigendum/Addendum 

https://uohyd.ac.in/non-teaching-project-staff/ 

 

The candidates are advised to submit the online application at the earliest, without 

waiting till the last date, to avoid any unforeseen technical issues. No further 

extension of last date will be considered under any circumstances. 

 

  

 

Sd/- 

Place: Hyderabad               R E G I S T R A R 

Date: July 20, 2024 

https://uohydnt.samarth.edu.in/
https://uohyd.ac.in/non-teaching-project-staff/


EMPLOYMENT NOTIFICATION NO. UH/RECTT./NT/2024–03 DATED 20/06/2024 
 

THE UPDATED DETAILS OF THE POSTS ARE AS FOLLOWS: 
 

S. 

No. 
Name of the Post Pay Level No. of Posts 

Max. Age 

Limit 

Group – A Posts 

1.  
Deputy Registrar 

(By Deputation) 

Pay Level–12 

(Rs.78,800–2,09,200) 
2 (UR) 56 

2.  
Internal Audit Officer 

(By Deputation) 

Pay Level–12 

(Rs.78,800–2,09,200) 
1 (UR) 56 

3.  
Executive Engineer 

(Civil) (By Deputation) 

Pay Level–11 
(Rs.67,700–2,08,700) 

1 (UR) 56 

4.  Senior System Analyst 
Pay Level–12 

(Rs.78,800–2,09,200) 
1 (UR) 50 

5.  
Assistant Director 
Physical Education 

Academic Pay Level–10 
(Rs.57,700–1,82,400) 

1 (UR) 
Below 62 

years 

6.  Assistant Registrar 
Pay Level–10 

(Rs.56,100–1,77,500) 

2 (OBC–1; 

PwBD-VH–1) 
40 

7.  Networking Engineer 
Pay Level–10 

(Rs.56,100–1,77,500) 
1 (UR) 40 

Group – B Posts 

8.  Section Officer 
Pay Level–7 

(Rs.44,900–1,42,400) 
3 (OBC–1; UR–2) 35 

9.  
Assistant Engineer 

(Civil/Electrical) 

Pay Level–7 

(Rs.44,900–1,42,400) 
1 (UR) 35 

10.  Senior Assistant 
Pay Level–6 

(Rs.35,400–1,12,400) 
3 (OBC–1; 

EWS–1; UR–1) 
35 

11.  
Senior Technical 
Assistant 

Pay Level–6 
(Rs.35,400–1,12,400) 

1 (UR) 35 

12.  Personal Assistant 
Pay Level–6 

(Rs.35,400–1,12,400) 
1 (UR) 35 

Group – C Posts 

13.  Technical Assistant 
Pay Level–5 

(Rs.29,200–92,300) 
1 (UR) 32 

14.  
Junior Professional 

Assistant 

Pay Level–5 

(Rs.29,200–92,300) 
1 (OBC) 32 

15.  Office Assistant 
Pay Level–4 

(Rs.25,500–81,100) 

4 (ST–1; 

OBC–1; UR–2) 
32 

16.  Stenographer 
Pay Level–4 

(Rs.25,500–81,100) 

5 

(SC–1; UR–4) 
32 

17.  Laboratory Assistant 
Pay Level–4 

(Rs.25,500–81,100) 

4 

(OBC–1; UR–3) 
32 

18.  Junior Office Assistant 
Pay Level–2 

(Rs.19,900–63,200) 

15 (SC–2; ST–2; 

OBC–4; EWS–1; 
PwBD-HH–1; UR–5) 

32 

19.  Laboratory Attendant 
Pay Level–1 

(Rs.18,000–56,900) 

4 (SC–1; 

ST–1; UR–2) 
32 

 
1. An additional post of Junior Office Assistant–1 (OBC) is added to the existing notification. 

2. The maximum age limit for the post of Senior System Analyst may be noted as 50 years. 

3. Due to administrative reasons, the post of Assistant Security Officer –1 (UR) stands withdrawn.  


